

Interactive comment on “De-chlorination of drinking water by forced aeration” by Ghanim Hassan and Robert G. J. Edyvean

Anonymous Referee #1

Received and published: 8 January 2019

The manuscript is well written, however it need to re-organize since it has too many paragraphs, the authors need to re-paragraph and organize the paper. The paper is very interesting and should be consider to be published in the journal.

Specific comments are below:

Abstract: Six paragraph is too much in the abstract section, 1 or 2 should be enough.

Figure 7-11 are not clear, need to be re-plot, “Chlorine ppm” should changed to “Chlorine (ppm)” or “Chlorine (mg/L)”

Page 4, line 114: it is not necessary to have a frame out of the equation

Page 4: re-plot the vertical coordinate, since the number is too compressed.

[Printer-friendly version](#)

[Discussion paper](#)



Page 5, figure 3: replot the figure since the font size in the figure should be coordinate to other figures, it is too large.

Page 17: One paragraph is enough in the conclusion section.

Interactive comment on Drink. Water Eng. Sci. Discuss., <https://doi.org/10.5194/dwes-2018-29>, 2019.

[Printer-friendly version](#)

[Discussion paper](#)

